

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, County owns office suites numbers Four and Five in a building located at 941 Spring Street; and

WHEREAS, the office building is subject to the El Dorado Professional Building Condominium Owner's Association; and

WHEREAS, as a property owner County may vote on matters raised during the El Dorado Professional Building Condominiums Owners' Association meetings; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby authorizes the Facilities Manager, or designee, to vote on matters concerning repair or maintenance issues related to the building that are presented at the El Dorado Professional Building Condominiums Owners' Association meetings where the County's expenditure share for the costs of such repair, renovation, or maintenance does not exceed the contracting authority of the Purchasing Agent for services pursuant to Government Code section 25502.3.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of ______, 20__, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes: Noes: Absent:

By: _____

Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors